

S.C.189-2023 (R-189-2023)

J.O Code:- WB 0669 CNR No. WB WM06-001282-2023

Order No.04
12.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

All four accused on CB namely Nanigopal Das, Buddhadeb Das, Joydeb Das and Sahadeb Das are absent by filing petition praying for time.

One memo of appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge namely Himal Chhetry is received. Same be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.07.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Addl. Sessions Judge-1, Jhargram

Sd/

Addl. Sessions Judge-1, Jhargram